TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Correct Cover Sheet bearing Reel/Frame No . 1676/0554 tand 1676/0555 to indicate Assignsment not Security Agreement. An assignment was originally filed but the Cover Sheet stated Security Agreement.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|--------------|
| Litton Systems, Inc. | | 11/21/1997 | CORPORATION: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Diamonair, Inc. |
|-----------------|------------------|
| Street Address: | 2 Cranberry Road |
| City: | Parsippany |
| State/Country: | NEW JERSEY |
| Postal Code: | 07054 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 1266279 | LAPORA |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)535-0599

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: aarentowicz@connellfoley.com

Correspondent Name: Amy M. Arentowicz, Esq.

Address Line 1: Connell Foley LLP, 85 Livingston AVe
Address Line 4: Roseland, NEW JERSEY 07030

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Amy M. Arentowicz, Esq.

Total Attachments: 2 source=lapora#page1.tif source=lapora1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002788 FRAME: 0642 OP \$40,00

900005016

| POPM PTC-1594 RE((Rev. 8-93) RE(Club No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/84) | HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent ard Trademark Office | |
|--|--|--|
| Tab settings ⇒ ⊃ ∞ ▼ 100610 To the Honorable Commissioner of Faterus and crademarks: P | lease record the attached original documents or cross thereof | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(les): | Name and address of receiving party(ies) | |
| | Name IAMONAIR, INC. | |
| LITTON SYSTEMS, INC. | | |
| · | Internal Address: | |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership | Street Address 54 HORSEHLL ROAD | |
| X X Corporation-State DE. | City: CEDAR KNOLLS State J ZIP07927 | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? C Yes 16 No | Ci Individual(s) citizenship | |
| 7. Nature of conveyance: | Association General Partnership | |
| | Q Limited Partnership | |
| ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger XŽ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | XXIII Corporation-State_NJ | |
| Other | If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation | |
| Execution Date: NOV. 21, 1997 | (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) | |
| | Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? O Yes 20 No | |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s): | • | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | 8. Trademark Registration No.(s) | |
| | 1,266,279 | |
| | | |
| Additional numbers at | lached? CI Yes CI No | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: | |
| Name: AMY L. BRADY/CSC | | |
| Intérnal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | |
| Intellial Audress: | 4 Enclosed | |
| | 2) Authorized to be absenced to de | |
| SO OTAME OFFICE | 2 Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| Street Address: 80 STATE STREET | | |
| 6th Floor | 8. Deposit account number: | |
| City: ALBANY State: NY ZIP: 12207 | 20-0052 | |
| | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| 71998 VEROUN 00000106 NAM 200052 1866279 DO NOT US | E THIS SPACE | |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform. | ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of | |
| the original document. | and a serious with only and tried copy is a true copy of | |
| GRACE R. HOTALING | Q. Hotalini DEC. 19, 1997 | |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature Date | |
| rotal number of pages including to Mail documents to be recorded with the control of the control | The state of the s | |

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, BOX Assignments VIE: 0554
Washington D. C. 20231

PLAZA MAILBOXES

01/22/2004 17:05 7034150403

RECORDABLE ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHERBAS, Litton Systems, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, located at 21240 Burbank Boulevard, Woodland Hills, CA 91367, did on the 2 day of November, 1997 assign absolutely all of its right, title and interest, including good will in and to the registered trademark LAPORA. United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration No. 1,266,279 dated February 7, 1984(Principal Register), in International Class 14 (Jewelry) and U.S. Class 28 (Jewelry) to Diamonair, Inc., a corporation of Delaware: and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to formalize and reaffirm the said assignment and to provide for the recordation of same in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and wherever else such recording might be appropriate;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration paid by Diamonair. Inc. to Litton Systems, Inc., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, Litton Systems, Inc., hereby ratifies and reaffirms the aforesaid Assignment to Diamonair, Inc. of the registered trademark LAPORA* and United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration No. 1,266,279 for LAPORA* in International Class 14 (Jewelry) and U.S. Class 28 (Jewelry), together with Assignor's good will associated with the mark and the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the said aforementioned registered trademark and United States Patent and Trademark Office registration, including the joint right with Assignor to sue for infringements prior to the date of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed and delivered this instrument of Assignment on this 21 day of November, 1997.

Witness:

Sworn and subscribed to before me this day of November, 1997.

RECORDED: NETHEN PER LIC

LITTON SYSTEMS, INC.

By: M. Farrie Glice Tille: Authorized Representative

FIONA M. TINCKE
Commission # 1074180
Notary Public — Colling
Los Angeles Country
My Comm. Expires Out 9, 1999

REEL: 1676 FRAME: 0555

PLAZA MAILBOXES

01/55/5004 17:05 7034150403

PAGE 03

RECORDED: 02/05/2004

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002788 FRAME: 0644